Form PTO-1619A OIPE	U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99 O T T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	06-06-2001				
(MAY 2 9 2001)					
	N FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
(X) New South	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name				
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other				
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File				
	es of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) Helmut F. Jäger	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	02 14 01				
Second Party	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2) Receiving Party ()Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) FELSOMAT Gmbh & Co. KG	() If document to be recorded is				
Name (line 1) <u>FELSOMAT GIDI & Co. KG</u> Name (line 2)	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1) Gutenbergstrasse 4	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) <u>Königsbach-Stein</u> ,	document from Assignment.) Germany 75203				
city	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management a	ximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information				
Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO) NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
	/ith required cover sheet(s) information to: arks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
05/31/2001 WKORONA 00000045 09784922					
2 FC:581 40.00 QP					
J					

PATENT REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0865

FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99	Pa	ge 2	Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		50 2	PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address						
Name Larry E. Henneman, Jr.						
Address (line 1) Henneman & Saunders						
Address (line 2) 121 E. 11th Street						
Address (line 3) Tracy, CA 95376						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of page	s of the attached c	onveyance document				
including any attachments.	s of the attached t	onveyance accament	# 02			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	() Mark if ac	lditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
09/784,922						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, ent	er the date the patent application was	s Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)						
ratent cooperation riteat (r c r)						
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
only if a U.S. Application Number						
has not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#01			
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00			
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ()				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fass can	he charged to the account)				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it		Account Number:	#			
	Deposit	Account Number	<i>"</i>			
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes () No ()			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.						
	1. 1	Henneman fr	Flag			
Larry E. Henneman, Jr.	Jange.	Nenneman, A	5/23/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/	Date			
1						

US Attorney Docket No.: EP Attorney Docket No.: 2002P110US

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

FELSOMAT GmbH & Co. KG Gutenbergstrasse 4 75203 Königsbach-Stein Germany

a German Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Helmut Jäger, and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

7

 \mathbf{X}

executed on even date herewith; or

Serial No. 09/784,922 filed on ...15 Feb 01,

entitled: AUTOMATED CELL FOR HANDLING PARTS RECEIVED IN PART CARRIERS

and signed by me on the date set forth below;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Henneman & Saunders to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0867

US Attorney Docket No.: EP Attorney Docket No.: 2002P110US

•

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

	SIGNATURES		
Inventor's Signature:	XOLF.	Date: X	14/02/01
Typed Name:	Helmut F. Jäger	·····	
Home Address:	Haydnstrasse 4, 75203 Königsbach-Stein, Germ	any	
Citizenship:	German	_	
Witness' Signature: Typed Name:	Anita Pfisterer	Date: X	14.02.07
Witness' Signature:	Silke Neurenther	Date:	17.02.01
Typed Name:	/ Silke Neureuther		

U.S. Assignment

Page 2

.

RECORDED: 05/29/2001